2282 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 89
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 419—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Part Con-
Port Tariff Goods 11 cession
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. | Code From To*
WN | 90.28.009 | Moving coil electrical measuring meter movements Free Free 99 | 115186L 1/7/78 30/9/82
WN | 91.06.000 | Programme timers, when declared by a manu- Free Free 15 | 202331) 1/5/80 30/9/81
facturer for use in making domestic washing
machines
CH | 91.06.000 | Time switches with synchronous motors, viz: Free Free 99
Albenice 202332G 1/7/80 30/6/84
C.E.M. 202333E 1/7/80 30/6/84
Rodene 202334C 1/7/80 30/6/84
Sungamo Weston .. .. .. 202335A 1/7/80 30/6/84
H.O. | 92.12.001 | Record blanks, when declared by a manufacturer Free Free 15 | 115492D 1/7/78 30/9/86
for use by him, only in making master discs
WN | 92.12.029 | Programme cards, peculiar to use for programmable Free Free 99 | 115505K 1/7/78 30/6/82
electronic calculators
H.O. | 94.02.009 | Moduline stretchers, when declared by an importer Free Free 99 | 202336K 1/4/80 30/6/85
for medical use only
H.O. | 98.04.000 | Tips and/or tipholders, whether incorporating a Free Free 15 | 115642L 1/7/78 30/9/86
fibre point or a moulded point, when declared
by a manufacturer for use in making porous
point pens
APPENDIX I:
Consolidated list of Minister’s decisions under
Reference 33 to give effect tothe New Zealand-
Australia Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA):
H.O. [82.02.0117 Blades, circular, with a working edge of base Aul 16 33 | 202227D 1/1/80 | 31/12/81
82.02.021 metal in metal carbides, not including blades Aul 12 202337H 1/1/82 , 31/12/83
of a kind used solely or principally for Aul 8 202338F 1/1/84 | 31/12/85
cutting metal Aul 4 202339D 1/1/86 | 31/12/87
Free 2022783 1/1/88 ..

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation

of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of
expiry.

Decisions Cancelled:

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

25.07.000

30.03.0317
30.03.039 f

Chapter
39

60.04.003
60.04.004
60.04.011
60.04.012

MISCELLANEOUS

Clays viz:. . .paints
(1) M501.. .plastics
(2) NSC.. .sanitaryware
(3) Dorset. . .industry
Medicaments:

Orbenin
capsules
powder ..
Orbenin powder:
in...form
capsule. . .mix
Orbenin: ..
dry cow ..
intramammary. . .tubes
fong. . .tubes
Plates. . .viz: ..
(1) Pliable. . .ruled
(2) Pliable. . .welding
EXCLUDING:
(1) Self-adhesive. . .furniture
(2) Printed...walls
(3) Goods...manufacture. .
Shirts. . .boys

100251B
100252L
100253

101689L
101690D

200538H
200537K

102775B
102776L
102777J

106145D
106146B
106147L
201672K




