THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 419—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port			Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
wn	90.28.009	Moving coil electrical measuring meter movements	Free	Free	99	115186L	1/7/78	30/9/82
WN	91.06.000	Programme timers, when declared by a manu- facturer for use in making domestic washing machines	Free	Free	15	202331J	1/5/80	30/9/81
СН	91.06.000	Time switches with synchronous motors, viz: Albenice	Free	Free	99	202332G 202333E 202334C 202335A	1/7/80 1/7/80 1/7/80 1/7/80	30/6/84 30/6/84 30/6/84 30/6/84
H.O.	92.12.001	Record blanks, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making master discs	Free	Free	15	115492D	1/7/78	30/9/86
WN	92.12.029	Programme cards, peculiar to use for programmable electronic calculators	Free	Free	99	115505K	1/7/78	30/6/82
H.O.	94.02.009	Moduline stretchers, when declared by an importer for medical use only	Free	Free	99	202336K	1/4/80	30/6/85
H.O.	98.04.000	Tips and/or tipholders, whether incorporating a fibre point or a moulded point, when declared by a manufacturer for use in making porous point pens APPENDIX I: Consolidated list of Minister's decisions under	Free	Free	15	115642L	1/7/78	30/9/86
		Reference 33 to give effect to the New Zealand-Australia Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA):						
H.O.	82.02.011	Blades, circular, with a working edge of base		Aul 16	33	202227D	1/1/80	31/12/81
	82.02.021	metal in metal carbides, not including blades		Aul 12		202337H	1/1/82	31/12/83
		of a kind used solely or principally for		Aul 8		202338F	1/1/84	31/12/85
		cutting metal		Aul 4		202339D	1/1/86	31/12/87
			٠	Free	١	202278Ј	1/1/88	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS												
Decisi	ons Cancelled	<i>:</i>										
	25.07.000 30.03.031	Clays viz:paints (1) M501plastic (2) NSCsanitar (3) Dorsetindu Medicaments:	yware				••	••	••	100251B 100252L 100253J	• •	
Н.О.	30.03.039 ∫	Orbenin capsules	••	••		• •			••	101689L 101690D	• •	
H.O.		Orbenin powder: inform capsulemix	••	••		•••		••	• •	200538H 200537K		
н.о.		Orbenin: dry cow intramammary. longtubes	 tubes		••		••	••	• •	102775B 102776L 102777J	••	
H.O.	Chapter 39	Platesviz: (1) Pliableru (2) Pliablew EXCLUDING:	 led		•••			••	••	1027773	••	••
	(0.04.002)	(1) Self-adhesiv (2) Printedw (3) Goodsm	alls anufactu							106145D 106146B 106147L	••	
H.O.	60.04.003 60.04.004 60.04.011 60.04.012	Shirtsboys	••	••	••	••	••	• •	••	201672K	••	••